
MALE OVERALL

M / F M

Row Labels
Sum of 
POINTS

Sum of 
best 5k

Sum of 
best  10k

Sum of 
best 10 

mile

Sum of 
best HM

1 Neil Kevern 400 100 100 100 100
2 Paul Herbert 391 99 98 99 95
3 Terry Dowling 386 97 95 97 97
4 Mike Sankey 385 100 98 98 89
5 Dave Perrett 382 97 96 98 91
6 Patrick Slaughter 381 96 96 96 93
7 Tyler Harman 364 93 92 87 92
8 Barry Hiller 362 91 89 93 89
9 Gary Gibbons 331 85 86 82 78

10 Richard Jerome 319 89 84 79 67
11 Michael Hobbs 307 89 82 61 75
12 Sean Jones 298 87 76 68 67
13 Simon Bennison 297 99 0 99 99
14 Andrew Pitts 287 86 78 58 65
15 Paul Emery 278 91 78 72 37
16 Keith Johnson 272 93 0 91 88
17 James Gladwell 268 95 0 82 91
18 Phil Rayner 265 92 86 0 87
19 Leigh Armstrong 262 0 91 89 82
20 Joe Keefe 255 94 90 0 71
21 Stephen Harman 252 90 81 0 81
22 Mike Clarke 249 88 0 88 73
23 Colin Latham 240 84 80 76 0
24 Andrew Scott 233 0 79 80 74
25 Chris Vaal 231 88 81 62 0
26 Gary Farrell 230 86 0 85 59
27 Michael Bennett 224 83 72 0 69
28 Matthew Gardner 223 0 82 73 68
29 Ian Cox 217 0 79 66 72
30 Alan Street 209 0 84 71 54
31 David Leahy 199 0 0 100 99
32 Gavin Mead 197 0 99 0 98
33 Ian Gosling 195 98 97 0 0
34 Jamie Hayes 193 0 0 96 97
35 John Burnett 191 0 99 0 92
36 Matthew Cox 186 0 93 0 93
37 David De Jong 184 0 94 0 90
38 Julian Fairley 183 96 87 0 0
39 Olivier Salmon 180 0 0 94 86
40 Lee Dougall 178 0 0 92 86
41 Kevin Harkus 172 0 0 88 84



42 Kevin Barker 171 92 0 79 0
42 Scott Marlin 171 0 95 0 76
44 Danny Johns 169 0 0 90 79
45 Derek Smith 167 0 69 63 35
46 Ezio Sakamoto 166 0 0 83 83
46 Craig Calton 166 0 87 0 79
48 Mark Williams 164 0 0 90 74
49 Simon Connolly 160 0 0 80 80
49 Robert Walker 160 0 83 0 77
51 Alan Bent 159 0 0 83 76
52 David Blackburne 157 94 0 0 63
53 William Munday 151 0 0 85 66
54 Jason Nubeebuckus 145 0 0 92 53
54 Robin Briscoe 145 0 74 0 71
54 Nigel Jackson 145 0 0 85 60
57 Peter Brombley 131 0 0 75 56
58 David Bayle 126 80 0 0 46
59 Simon Rogg 108 0 0 67 41
60 Rich Butcher 99 0 0 99 0
61 Adam Roberts 98 0 0 0 98
61 Christopher Lionnet 98 98 0 0 0
63 Christopher Meadows 97 0 97 0 0
63 Jakob Faglio 97 0 0 0 97
65 Andrew Caie 95 0 0 95 0
65 Inigo Ugarte Agesta 95 0 0 0 95
67 Stuart Hewlins 94 0 0 94 0
67 Andrew Hillman 94 0 0 0 94
67 Thomas Knight 94 0 94 0 0
70 Steve Faulkner 93 0 0 93 0
71 Kevin Mitchell 91 0 0 91 0
72 Simon Wilkie 90 0 0 0 90
72 Jeff Sharpe 90 0 90 0 0
74 Alastair Ritchie 89 0 89 0 0
74 Gareth Barker 89 0 0 89 0
76 Robert Yorke-Goldney 88 0 0 0 88
76 Mark George 88 0 88 0 0
76 James Thackray 88 0 88 0 0
79 Luke Thorn 87 0 0 0 87
79 Ian Matthews 87 87 0 0 0
79 Andrew Turner 87 0 0 87 0
79 Peter Tott 87 0 0 55 32
83 Scott Weaver 86 0 0 86 0
84 Adrian Tansley 85 85 0 0 0
84 Simon Phillips 85 0 85 0 0
84 Shaun East 85 0 85 0 0
84 Andy Ward 85 0 0 0 85
88 Ahmed Badawy 84 0 0 84 0
88 Ryan Teagle 84 0 0 0 84
90 Mark Croll 83 0 83 0 0
91 Andy Worn 82 82 0 0 0



91 Mark Ackland-Snow 82 0 0 0 82
93 Roger Houghton 81 0 0 81 0
93 George MacDonald 81 0 0 81 0
93 Daryl Copleston-Jobling 81 81 0 0 0
96 Stephen Dowling 80 0 80 0 0
97 Stephen Mugele 79 79 0 0 0
98 Peter Smith 78 78 0 0 0
98 Andrew Clare 78 0 0 78 0
98 Andy Fordyce 78 0 0 0 78

101 Gary Sheahan 77 0 0 77 0
101 David Stockdale 77 0 0 77 0
101 Simon Brown 77 0 0 0 77
104 Martin Reilly 75 0 0 75 0
104 Michael Williams 75 0 75 0 0
106 Jack Lewis 73 0 73 0 0
107 Bradley McBain 72 0 0 0 72
108 Scott Falkiner 71 0 71 0 0
109 Paul Newbury 70 0 0 70 0
109 Robert Pottinger 70 0 0 0 70
111 Razvan Draghici 68 0 0 0 68
112 David Price 66 0 0 0 66
113 Adam Banks 64 0 0 0 64
114 Alan Phillips 60 0 0 60 0
115 Antonino Trapani 59 0 0 59 0
116 Martin Pitt 58 0 0 0 58
117 John Stafford 57 0 0 0 57
117 Brian Skinner 57 0 0 57 0
119 Gary Wells 56 0 0 56 0
120 Doug Brady 49 0 0 0 49
121 Alex Milne 45 0 0 0 45
122 Patrick Byrnes 44 0 0 0 44
123 Steven Gabb 42 0 0 0 42
124 Aaron Latimer 39 0 0 0 39
125 Richard Woodgate 34 0 0 0 34
126 Jack Wataranan 31 0 0 0 31
127 Melvin Crutchley 30 0 0 0 30
128 Alan Faubel 29 0 0 0 29



FEMALE OVERALL

M / F F

Row Labels
Sum of 
POINTS

Sum of 
best 5k

Sum of 
best  10k

Sum of 
best 10 

mile

Sum of 
best HM

1 Maureen Dowling 400 100 100 100 100
2 Rebecca Cairns 395 99 99 98 99
3 Julie Fidler 382 95 95 96 96
4 Jenni Jones 370 88 94 97 91
5 Nicola Kelly 364 92 90 92 90
6 Niki Felton 334 83 87 80 84
7 Joanne Hobbs 330 89 81 75 85
8 Joan Barker 298 87 77 83 51
9 Helen Johnson 295 97 0 100 98

10 Sian McBride 291 98 96 97 0
11 Olivia Sageot 290 0 97 95 98
12 Karen Seaby 284 0 97 92 95
13 Stephanie Dudman 281 95 0 91 95
14 Vanessa Burrell 273 92 92 0 89
15 Carol Brombley 272 0 91 93 88
16 Avril Acres 268 87 0 93 88
16 Andrea Winks 268 94 82 92 0
18 Vlatka Lake 261 0 89 90 82
19 Catherine Hannan 260 88 89 0 83
20 Angela Thorpe 255 86 85 84 0
21 Cindy Fincham 247 91 0 80 76
22 Sarah Clarke 224 78 0 81 65
22 Stracey Brookman 224 79 0 64 81
22 Joanne Dickey 224 86 0 76 62
25 Gaynor Murray 218 77 0 61 80
26 Moyna Miller 216 90 0 68 58
27 Louise Parsons 213 75 0 82 56
28 Nicola Franklin 206 0 83 70 53
29 Ellie Gosling 200 100 100 0 0
30 Hayley Bond 199 0 0 99 100
31 Danielle Miller 195 78 0 65 52
31 Keeley-Anne Sinclair 195 98 0 0 97
33 Sophie Blumenthal 192 70 0 79 43
34 Emma Inman 191 96 95 0 0
34 Henny Keppel 191 97 0 0 94
36 Jane Weeks 189 0 0 94 95
36 Sarah Austin 189 76 0 77 36
38 Claire Lytton 187 96 0 0 91
39 Urszula Howlett 185 0 92 0 93
40 Laura Readings 183 99 0 0 84
41 Alexandra Perrett 181 0 98 0 83



42 Hannah Dixon 176 0 90 86 0
42 Kate Cranford 176 90 86 0 0
44 Alison Matthews 174 93 0 81 0
44 Joanne Marston 174 91 83 0 0
46 Nichola Harris 173 0 88 0 85
47 Amanda Thrower 170 0 0 89 81
47 Lisa Plummer 170 0 84 0 86
49 Sophie Falkiner 168 83 0 85 0
50 Joanne Hart 164 84 80 0 0
50 Ashleigh Newbury 164 85 0 0 79
52 Naomi Aitken 158 0 0 87 71
53 Laura Rogg 157 0 0 84 73
54 Beverley Collins 155 0 0 78 77
55 Gwendoline Campbell 154 85 0 0 69
56 Helen Manchester 153 0 75 0 78
57 Jo Jones 151 0 0 88 63
57 Lisa Herbert 151 77 74 0 0
57 ELizabeth Misselbrook 151 0 0 79 72
57 Joanne Stubbings 151 0 0 69 82
61 Michelle Keefe 150 89 0 0 61
62 Catherine Dover 144 0 87 0 57
63 Kayleigh Gardner 139 80 0 0 59
64 Michelle Rowland 137 0 0 77 60
65 Claire Ford 135 0 0 59 76
66 Sarah Todman 127 80 0 0 47
67 Sharon Harman 122 84 0 0 38
67 Kirsten Ashman 122 83 0 0 39
69 Cecilia Phiri 106 0 0 66 40
70 Elizabeth Ford 100 0 0 58 42
71 Sarah Holloway 99 0 0 0 99
71 Kate Parry-Jones 99 0 99 0 0
73 Elaine Armour 98 0 0 98 0
73 Denise Robertson 98 0 98 0 0
75 fiona Mitchell 96 0 96 0 0
75 Hannah Whiting 96 0 0 0 96
75 Sasha Hiller 96 0 0 96 0
78 Stephanie Clare 95 0 0 95 0
79 Alexandra Perrior 94 0 0 94 0
79 Eleanor Knight 94 94 0 0 0
81 Jenny Griffiths 93 93 0 0 0
81 Sophia Scott 93 0 0 0 93
81 Nicky Shaw 93 0 93 0 0
84 Wendy Pye 92 0 0 0 92
84 Marie Laffin 92 0 0 0 92
86 Jen Laid 91 0 91 0 0
87 Kerry Cox 90 0 0 0 90
88 Donna Gibbons 89 0 0 89 0
89 Tracy Evans 88 0 88 0 0
89 Laura Whittington 88 0 0 88 0
91 Cathy Whittington 87 0 0 87 0



91 Indu Smith 87 0 0 0 87
91 Gayle Nebbett 87 0 0 0 87
94 Catherine Jonczyk 86 0 0 86 0
95 Anna Tait 85 0 85 0 0
96 Natasha Palfrey-Evans 84 0 84 0 0
97 Ana Hurtado 82 82 0 0 0
98 Joy Johnson 81 81 0 0 0
99 Ceinwen Ridout 80 0 0 0 80

100 Lucy Higgins 79 0 79 0 0
100 Jessica Clapson 79 0 0 0 79
102 Suzanne O'Connell 76 76 0 0 0
103 Andrea Gregory 75 75 0 0 0
103 Helen Coulthard 75 0 0 0 75
103 Michelle Mulenje 75 0 0 0 75
106 Tish Bhatnager 74 0 0 74 0
106 Patricia Comper 74 74 0 0 0
108 Louise Foster 72 72 0 0 0
109 Kelly Faulkner 71 0 0 71 0
110 Rebecca Adams 70 0 0 0 70
111 Samantha Coombs 68 68 0 0 0
111 Ivonne Khambatta 68 0 0 0 68
113 Ruth Babalola 67 0 0 67 0
113 Charlotte Davies 67 67 0 0 0
115 Kelly Farley 66 0 0 0 66
116 Maria Carraro 64 0 0 0 64
117 Martine Thompson 62 0 0 62 0
118 Julie McLaughlin 56 0 0 56 0
119 Ntombi Ntamane 54 0 0 0 54
120 Naomi Minnett 50 0 0 0 50
121 Louise Berry 49 0 0 0 49
122 Louise Walton 48 0 0 0 48
123 Sarah Drew 45 0 0 0 45
124 Joanne Knight 44 0 0 0 44



MALE SEN

M / F M
Cat MSEN

Row Labels
Sum of 
POINTS

Sum of 
best 5k

Sum of 
best  10k

Sum of 
best 10 

mile

Sum of 
best HM

1 Neil Kevern 400 100 100 100 100
2 Mike Sankey 385 100 98 98 89
3 Tyler Harman 364 93 92 87 92
4 Richard Jerome 319 89 84 79 67
5 Simon Bennison 297 99 0 99 99
6 James Gladwell 268 95 0 82 91
7 Joe Keefe 255 94 90 0 71
8 Mike Clarke 249 88 0 88 73
9 Matthew Gardner 223 0 82 73 68

10 David Leahy 199 0 0 100 99
11 Gavin Mead 197 0 99 0 98
12 Matthew Cox 186 0 93 0 93
13 David De Jong 184 0 94 0 90
14 Lee Dougall 178 0 0 92 86
15 Craig Calton 166 0 87 0 79
16 David Blackburne 157 94 0 0 63
17 Simon Rogg 108 0 0 67 41
18 Christopher Lionnet 98 98 0 0 0
18 Adam Roberts 98 0 0 0 98
20 Christopher Meadows 97 0 97 0 0
20 Jakob Faglio 97 0 0 0 97
22 Inigo Ugarte Agesta 95 0 0 0 95
23 Thomas Knight 94 0 94 0 0
24 Gareth Barker 89 0 0 89 0
25 Robert Yorke-Goldney 88 0 0 0 88
26 Luke Thorn 87 0 0 0 87
26 Peter Tott 87 0 0 55 32
26 Ian Matthews 87 87 0 0 0
29 Shaun East 85 0 85 0 0
30 Ahmed Badawy 84 0 0 84 0
31 Andy Worn 82 82 0 0 0
32 Daryl Copleston-Jobling 81 81 0 0 0
33 David Stockdale 77 0 0 77 0
34 Bradley McBain 72 0 0 0 72
35 Scott Falkiner 71 0 71 0 0
36 Robert Pottinger 70 0 0 0 70
37 Adam Banks 64 0 0 0 64
38 Martin Pitt 58 0 0 0 58
39 Patrick Byrnes 44 0 0 0 44
40 Steven Gabb 42 0 0 0 42



FEMALE SEN

M / F F
Cat FSEN

Row Labels
Sum of 
POINTS

Sum of 
best 5k

Sum of 
best  10k

Sum of 
best 10 

mile

Sum of 
best HM

1 Rebecca Cairns 395 99 99 98 99
2 Nicola Kelly 364 92 90 92 90
3 Sian McBride 291 98 96 97 0
4 Karen Seaby 284 0 97 92 95
5 Stephanie Dudman 281 95 0 91 95
6 Sarah Clarke 224 78 0 81 65
7 Ellie Gosling 200 100 100 0 0
8 Hayley Bond 199 0 0 99 100
9 Danielle Miller 195 78 0 65 52
9 Keeley-Anne Sinclair 195 98 0 0 97

11 Sophie Blumenthal 192 70 0 79 43
12 Sarah Austin 189 76 0 77 36
13 Urszula Howlett 185 0 92 0 93
14 Laura Readings 183 99 0 0 84
15 Kate Cranford 176 90 86 0 0
15 Hannah Dixon 176 0 90 86 0
17 Alison Matthews 174 93 0 81 0
18 Sophie Falkiner 168 83 0 85 0
19 Naomi Aitken 158 0 0 87 71
20 Laura Rogg 157 0 0 84 73
21 Beverley Collins 155 0 0 78 77
22 Helen Manchester 153 0 75 0 78
23 ELizabeth Misselbrook 151 0 0 79 72
24 Michelle Keefe 150 89 0 0 61
25 Kayleigh Gardner 139 80 0 0 59
26 Sarah Todman 127 80 0 0 47
27 Kirsten Ashman 122 83 0 0 39
28 Elizabeth Ford 100 0 0 58 42
29 Kate Parry-Jones 99 0 99 0 0
29 Sarah Holloway 99 0 0 0 99
31 fiona Mitchell 96 0 96 0 0
31 Hannah Whiting 96 0 0 0 96
33 Jenny Griffiths 93 93 0 0 0
33 Sophia Scott 93 0 0 0 93
33 Nicky Shaw 93 0 93 0 0
36 Marie Laffin 92 0 0 0 92
37 Jen Laid 91 0 91 0 0
38 Anna Tait 85 0 85 0 0
39 Ana Hurtado 82 82 0 0 0
40 Jessica Clapson 79 0 0 0 79
41 Michelle Mulenje 75 0 0 0 75



42 Louise Foster 72 72 0 0 0
43 Kelly Faulkner 71 0 0 71 0
44 Rebecca Adams 70 0 0 0 70
45 Samantha Coombs 68 68 0 0 0
46 Kelly Farley 66 0 0 0 66
47 Martine Thompson 62 0 0 62 0



MALE V40

M / F M
Cat MV40

Row Labels
Sum of 
POINTS

Sum of 
best 5k

Sum of 
best  10k

Sum of 
best 10 

mile

Sum of 
best HM

1 Paul Herbert 391 99 98 99 95
2 Dave Perrett 382 97 96 98 91
3 Patrick Slaughter 381 96 96 96 93
4 Barry Hiller 362 91 89 93 89
5 Gary Gibbons 331 85 86 82 78
6 Michael Hobbs 307 89 82 61 75
7 Michael Bennett 224 83 72 0 69
8 Ian Cox 217 0 79 66 72
9 Ian Gosling 195 98 97 0 0

10 Jamie Hayes 193 0 0 96 97
11 John Burnett 191 0 99 0 92
12 Olivier Salmon 180 0 0 94 86
13 Kevin Harkus 172 0 0 88 84
14 Kevin Barker 171 92 0 79 0
14 Scott Marlin 171 0 95 0 76
16 Mark Williams 164 0 0 90 74
17 Simon Connolly 160 0 0 80 80
18 Jason Nubeebuckus 145 0 0 92 53
18 Robin Briscoe 145 0 74 0 71
20 Peter Brombley 131 0 0 75 56
21 Andrew Caie 95 0 0 95 0
22 Stuart Hewlins 94 0 0 94 0
23 Kevin Mitchell 91 0 0 91 0
24 Jeff Sharpe 90 0 90 0 0
24 Simon Wilkie 90 0 0 0 90
26 Mark George 88 0 88 0 0
26 James Thackray 88 0 88 0 0
28 Ryan Teagle 84 0 0 0 84
29 Mark Croll 83 0 83 0 0
30 Mark Ackland-Snow 82 0 0 0 82
31 Roger Houghton 81 0 0 81 0
32 Stephen Dowling 80 0 80 0 0
33 Andy Fordyce 78 0 0 0 78
33 Andrew Clare 78 0 0 78 0
35 Gary Sheahan 77 0 0 77 0
35 Simon Brown 77 0 0 0 77
37 Michael Williams 75 0 75 0 0
38 Alex Milne 45 0 0 0 45
39 Aaron Latimer 39 0 0 0 39
40 Jack Wataranan 31 0 0 0 31



FEMALE V40

M / F F
Cat FV40

Row Labels
Sum of 
POINTS

Sum of 
best 5k

Sum of 
best  10k

Sum of 
best 10 

mile

Sum of 
best HM

1 Jenni Jones 370 88 94 97 91
2 Niki Felton 334 83 87 80 84
3 Joanne Hobbs 330 89 81 75 85
4 Olivia Sageot 290 0 97 95 98
5 Andrea Winks 268 94 82 92 0
6 Vlatka Lake 261 0 89 90 82
7 Cindy Fincham 247 91 0 80 76
8 Stracey Brookman 224 79 0 64 81
8 Joanne Dickey 224 86 0 76 62

10 Louise Parsons 213 75 0 82 56
11 Henny Keppel 191 97 0 0 94
11 Emma Inman 191 96 95 0 0
13 Jane Weeks 189 0 0 94 95
14 Claire Lytton 187 96 0 0 91
15 Alexandra Perrett 181 0 98 0 83
16 Joanne Marston 174 91 83 0 0
17 Amanda Thrower 170 0 0 89 81
17 Lisa Plummer 170 0 84 0 86
19 Joanne Hart 164 84 80 0 0
19 Ashleigh Newbury 164 85 0 0 79
21 Lisa Herbert 151 77 74 0 0
21 Joanne Stubbings 151 0 0 69 82
21 Jo Jones 151 0 0 88 63
24 Sharon Harman 122 84 0 0 38
25 Cecilia Phiri 106 0 0 66 40
26 Denise Robertson 98 0 98 0 0
26 Elaine Armour 98 0 0 98 0
28 Sasha Hiller 96 0 0 96 0
29 Stephanie Clare 95 0 0 95 0
30 Eleanor Knight 94 94 0 0 0
30 Alexandra Perrior 94 0 0 94 0
32 Donna Gibbons 89 0 0 89 0
33 Tracy Evans 88 0 88 0 0
34 Gayle Nebbett 87 0 0 0 87
34 Indu Smith 87 0 0 0 87
36 Natasha Palfrey-Evans 84 0 84 0 0
37 Lucy Higgins 79 0 79 0 0
38 Suzanne O'Connell 76 76 0 0 0
39 Andrea Gregory 75 75 0 0 0
39 Helen Coulthard 75 0 0 0 75
41 Charlotte Davies 67 67 0 0 0



41 Ruth Babalola 67 0 0 67 0
43 Maria Carraro 64 0 0 0 64
44 Ntombi Ntamane 54 0 0 0 54
45 Sarah Drew 45 0 0 0 45
46 Joanne Knight 44 0 0 0 44



MALE V50

M / F M
Cat MV50

Row Labels
Sum of 
POINTS

Sum of 
best 5k

Sum of 
best  10k

Sum of 
best 10 

mile

Sum of 
best HM

1 Terry Dowling 386 97 95 97 97
2 Sean Jones 298 87 76 68 67
3 Andrew Pitts 287 86 78 58 65
4 Paul Emery 278 91 78 72 37
5 Keith Johnson 272 93 0 91 88
6 Phil Rayner 265 92 86 0 87
7 Leigh Armstrong 262 0 91 89 82
8 Stephen Harman 252 90 81 0 81
9 Colin Latham 240 84 80 76 0

10 Andrew Scott 233 0 79 80 74
11 Gary Farrell 230 86 0 85 59
12 Julian Fairley 183 96 87 0 0
13 Danny Johns 169 0 0 90 79
14 Ezio Sakamoto 166 0 0 83 83
15 William Munday 151 0 0 85 66
16 Nigel Jackson 145 0 0 85 60
17 Rich Butcher 99 0 0 99 0
18 Andrew Hillman 94 0 0 0 94
19 Steve Faulkner 93 0 0 93 0
20 Alastair Ritchie 89 0 89 0 0
21 Andrew Turner 87 0 0 87 0
22 Scott Weaver 86 0 0 86 0
23 Simon Phillips 85 0 85 0 0
23 Andy Ward 85 0 0 0 85
23 Adrian Tansley 85 85 0 0 0
26 Martin Reilly 75 0 0 75 0
27 Jack Lewis 73 0 73 0 0
28 Paul Newbury 70 0 0 70 0
29 Razvan Draghici 68 0 0 0 68
30 David Price 66 0 0 0 66
31 Alan Phillips 60 0 0 60 0
32 Melvin Crutchley 30 0 0 0 30
33 Alan Faubel 29 0 0 0 29



FEMALE V50

M / F F
Cat FV50

Row Labels
Sum of 
POINTS

Sum of 
best 5k

Sum of 
best  10k

Sum of 
best 10 

mile

Sum of 
best HM

1 Maureen Dowling 400 100 100 100 100
2 Julie Fidler 382 95 95 96 96
3 Joan Barker 298 87 77 83 51
4 Helen Johnson 295 97 0 100 98
5 Vanessa Burrell 273 92 92 0 89
6 Carol Brombley 272 0 91 93 88
7 Avril Acres 268 87 0 93 88
8 Catherine Hannan 260 88 89 0 83
9 Angela Thorpe 255 86 85 84 0

10 Gaynor Murray 218 77 0 61 80
11 Nicola Franklin 206 0 83 70 53
12 Nichola Harris 173 0 88 0 85
13 Gwendoline Campbell 154 85 0 0 69
14 Catherine Dover 144 0 87 0 57
15 Michelle Rowland 137 0 0 77 60
16 Claire Ford 135 0 0 59 76
17 Wendy Pye 92 0 0 0 92
18 Kerry Cox 90 0 0 0 90
19 Laura Whittington 88 0 0 88 0
20 Cathy Whittington 87 0 0 87 0
21 Joy Johnson 81 81 0 0 0
22 Ceinwen Ridout 80 0 0 0 80
23 Tish Bhatnager 74 0 0 74 0
24 Ivonne Khambatta 68 0 0 0 68
25 Julie McLaughlin 56 0 0 56 0
26 Naomi Minnett 50 0 0 0 50
27 Louise Berry 49 0 0 0 49
28 Louise Walton 48 0 0 0 48



MALE V60

M / F M
Cat MV60+

Row Labels
Sum of 
POINTS

Sum of 
best 5k

Sum of 
best  10k

Sum of 
best 10 

mile

Sum of 
best HM

1 Chris Vaal 231 88 81 62 0
2 Alan Street 209 0 84 71 54
3 Derek Smith 167 0 69 63 35
4 Robert Walker 160 0 83 0 77
5 Alan Bent 159 0 0 83 76
6 David Bayle 126 80 0 0 46
7 George MacDonald 81 0 0 81 0
8 Stephen Mugele 79 79 0 0 0
9 Antonino Trapani 59 0 0 59 0

10 Brian Skinner 57 0 0 57 0
10 John Stafford 57 0 0 0 57
12 Gary Wells 56 0 0 56 0
13 Doug Brady 49 0 0 0 49
14 Richard Woodgate 34 0 0 0 34



FEMALE V60

M / F F
Cat FV60+

Row Labels
Sum of 
POINTS

Sum of 
best 5k

Sum of 
best  10k

Sum of 
best 10 

mile

Sum of 
best HM

1 Moyna Miller 216 90 0 68 58
2 Catherine Jonczyk 86 0 0 86 0
3 Patricia Comper 74 74 0 0 0


